503864945 06/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3911594

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ZIP CODE ON NOTICE OF RECORDATION. CHANGE TO 07005. ALSO ASSIGNOR NAME CORRECTION FOR JUAN DAVID LONDOÑO RESTREPO previously recorded on Reel 038491 Frame 0250. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN DAVID LONDOÑO RESTREPO	04/20/2016
FOTOCRISTAL 3D S.L.	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMEE, LLC
Street Address:	121 HAWKINS PLACE
Internal Address:	#118
City:	BOONTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15134123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)656-3318

Email: PTO.PHIL@DLAPIPER.COM

Correspondent Name: DEBORAH M. GROVE Address Line 1: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 2:1650 MARKET STREET - SUITE 4900Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LME-16-1127CIP-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH M. GROVE
SIGNATURE:	/DMG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 503864945 REEL: 038948 FRAME: 0572

Total Attachments: 3

source=LME-16-1127CIP-CIP-ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

source=LME-16-1127CIP-CIP-NoticeofRecordation-05-09-16#page1.tif

source=LME-16-1127CIP-CIP-NoticeofRecordation-05-09-16#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038948 FRAME: 0573

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN D. LONDONO	04/20/2016
FOTOCRISTAL 3D S.L.	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMEE, LLC
Street Address:	121 HAWKINS PLACE
Internal Address:	#118
City:	BOONTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15134123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)656-3385

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL A. TAUFER
Address Line 1: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET - SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LME-16-1127CIP-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. TAUFER
SIGNATURE:	/PAT/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=LME-16-1127CIP-CIP-Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

source=Declaration-LondonoRestrepo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038948 FRAME: 0574

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juan David Londoño Restrepo of Gijon, Spain is an inventor of an invention entitled ILLUMINATION DEVICE (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor");

WHEREAS, LuMee, LLC, with offices at 121 Hawkins Place, #118, Boonton, NJ 07005 (hereinafter referred to as "LuMee"), is assignee of the invention entitled ILLUMINATION DEVICE and all related patent applications from the Inventor pursuant to a COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT (copy enclosed);

WHEREAS, FotoCristal 3D S.L., with offices at Av. Campones 34, Nave 8 - 33211, Gijon Spain, is a company that employs the Inventor (hereinafter referred to as "FotoCristal"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a business relationship, any and all rights that FotoCristal may have obtained from the Inventor regarding the invention entitled ILLUMINATION DEVICE and all related patent applications are assigned by FotoCristal to LuMee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LuMee, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention entitled ILLUMINATION DEVICE, said US application and all letters patent issuing for said invention, including all US applications, all divisions, continuations and continuations in part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent, reexaminations and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of LuMee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of LuMee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on April 20, 2016.

RECORDED: 06/09/2016

> PATENT REEL: 038948 FRAME: 0575